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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. O DENOTES FILLED CELL REINFORCED W/
CONC. ¢ (1) %5¢ REBAR, GRADE &2

2. B DENOTES FILLED CELL REINFORCED W/
CONC. ¢ (2) 56 REBAR, GRADE o2

4.DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO
BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY.
ANY AND ALL DISCREFPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REFPORTED PROMPTLY
TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION

5 WATER HEATER T¢P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
SHALL BE IN A PAN W/ DRAIN TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
APPROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

&. DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PS5, 3)" THICK W/

oXe 10/1©0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/
MINIMUM 1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL
W/ 22emm (e mil) POLTETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN THE MIDDLE TO
UPPER I/2 OF THE SLAB AND SUPPORTED
BY APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.
«+NOTE: FIBERMESH REINFORCEMENT MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATE TO WIRE
MESH.

-

PAYERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE IN
FPATIO, PORCH, DRIVEWATS AND
WALKWAYS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS
PAVERS ARE USED.

8.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS WILL
BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

2.IN LIEU OF TERMITE TREATING THE SOIL,
TERMICIDE MAY BE USED AS AN
ALTERNATIVE.
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FOUNDATION PLAN ABC

Ve'=1'-@" (X171

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

2X STUDS

FOOTING PAD SCHEDULE

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT
OF FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

(0] o] [s] [+] [v] [¥] [=]

24" X 24" X 12" W/ (2) %5'S EACH WAY
30" X 30" X 12" W/ (4) %5'S EACH WAY
36" X 36" X 12" W/ (5) ¥5'S EACH WAY
32" X 32" X 16" W/ (4) ¥%5'S EACH WAY
36" X 36" X 18" W/ (5) ¥'S EACH WAY
30" X 30" X 20" W (4) %'S EACH WAY

FOOTING CHANGE / TRANSITION

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY

THRIVE PRODUCT]|

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB 1335

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, idedas and designs are not to be copied
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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. 0 DENOTES FILLED CELL REINFORCED W/
CONC. ¢ () %50 REBAR, GRADE 5@

2. B DENOTES FILLED CELL REINFORCED W/
CONC. ¢ (2) %5¢ REBAR, GRADE 62

4.DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO
BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY.
ANT AND ALL DISCREPANCIES OR
ERRORS TO BE REFPORTED PROMPTLY
TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION

5 WATER HEATER TéP RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL
SHALL BE IN A PAN W/ DRAIN TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE
APPROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE

G. DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX
CONCRETE 2502 PS.I, 3)4" THICK W/

oXxXe 10/1©0 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/
MINIMUM 1" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL
W/ @@emm (6 mil) POLTYETHTLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN THE MIDDLE TO
UPPER I/13 OF THE SLAB AND SUPPORTED
BY APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.
NOTE: FIBERMESH REINFORCEMENT MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATE TO WIRE
MESH.

.4

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE IN
PATIO, PORCH, DRIVEWATS AND
WALKWAYS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS
PAVERS ARE USED.

8.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS WILL
BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

3.IN LIEU OF TERMITE TREATING THE SOIL,
TERMICIDE MAY BE USED AS AN
ALTERNATIVE.

13"

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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FOUNDATION PLAN ABC

178"=1'-@" (XIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

FOUNDATION PLAN

2X STUDS

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT
OF FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

FOOTING PAD SCHEDULE

[1] 24' X 24" X 12" W/ (3) #5'0 EACH WAY
30" X 30" X 12' W/ (4) %5'S EACH WAY
36" X 36" X 2' W/ (5) %'S EACH WAY
32' X 32" X 16" W/ (4) %5'S EACH WAY
36" X 36" X 18" W/ (5) %'S EACH WAY
[6] 20" X 30" X 20" W/ (4) #5'6 EACH WAY

FOOTING CHANGE / TRANSITION

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE Q6-21-22

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrighte in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[L 3™ COCDFTOEMUNITY

SHEET

_oid

SHEETS




TABULATION
TOTAL LIVING---=-=--=--=---~- 1335 SF
GARAGE---------—----—----- 412 oF
ENTRY----------—om oo oo o 36 oF
I N o SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 1783 SF.
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REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS ABC,

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4 UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

1/8"=1'"-@" (XIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS SC]%{II/'(G

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE Q6-21-22

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dbtaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrightﬁ in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------—--—----- 1 PSE
CEILING®  -~———------o—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS --------—-—-——- 5 PoF
TOTAL s mmmmm e - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ---—--------—-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -————— o~ 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC --------—--—-- 5 PoF
TOTAL ——-m - oo - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--—-------— 40 PSF

STAIRLIVE LOAD: ---------——--—— - 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-e2@ OVER 0@

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - -----------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

Q. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 22713 + 122731

12. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES ABC
RECESSED iy et 1/8'=1-@" (IXIT) V4'zI'-0" (22X34)
SHOUWER - SLOPE — SILL @ SHOWER
FLOOR EDGE
1T H. TILE SHWR SEAT - EXTEND SHUR
CMU BASE- B SEAT CMU BASE BEYOND
SLOPE TOP CURE
—
FLOOR PLAN
11" H. TILE SHWR SEAT -
CMU BASE
EXTEND SHUR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
CURB
RECESSED IXTRATE

SHOUWER - SLOPE —
FLOOR

FINISH FLOORJ

SECTION

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SciE“L

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 06-21-22

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dbtaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB 1235

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -

© COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrighte in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY
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030

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeE
CEILING®  -~———-—--mmom - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
PARTITIONS ---—-----—-—-——- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF
STRUCTURE ------------—-- 1 PSF
CEILING®S  -———-————oo—- 2 PSE
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - - —-——————— 40 PSE

STAIRLIVE LOAD: -—----------——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 20\-602 OVER 622

©:12<4:12 20 16 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: --------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SFPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

8. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

Q. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 22713 + 12273

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]|

l6/@X71/@ OH. GR. DR.

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT
LESS THAN W' GYP. BD. APPLIED
TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8"
TYPE "X"' GYP. BD. AT CEILING
ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES ABC

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SCIPd" L

RECESSED
SHOWER - SLOPE
FLOOR

17" H. TILE SHUR SEAT -

CMU BASE- 1

SLOFE TOP

11" H. TILE SHWUR SEAT -
CMU BASE

EXTEND SHWR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
CURB

RECESSED

SHOUER - SLOPE
FLOOR

FINISH FLOORI

INCLUDE $OLID
SURFACE

SILL @ SHOWER
EDGE

2X FRAME

WALL

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

FOOMMUNITY

)
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>

!

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1335

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: '-8"
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

© COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, idedas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@232.17.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C26 ¢
CloeR

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123.1721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2220

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
EL. 9'-4Y PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]

$EL. 9'-4'/ PLT. HGT.

LEL. 8'-2'/ HDR. HGT.
N 4

a1

L1 7]

N
A\

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

H!I @ L7071 7]

[ ]

ar

[ ]

5
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$EL. 2'-0'/ FIN. FLR. I:’

Py

L]

EL. 8'-2"/ HDR. HGT.

4 4

— IX4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND

SN\ e

HER
]

EL. 2'-2"/ FIN. FLR. ¢

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION "A"

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENTS

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EL.2'-4" PLT. HGT.

S(11?srl<

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
FRONT AND REAR

2y
%
EL.&-2"/ HDR HGT. 4
%
EL. 2'-2'/ FIN. FLR. o
%

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-21-22

REAR ELEVATION "A"

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written permission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1335

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1.1
OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1232.72 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C20 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2721 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1221.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 202@

L "ZIP STYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

$EL. 9'-4'/ PLT. HGT.

LEL. 8'-9'/ HDR. HGT.
N 4

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

$EL. 2'-@'/ FIN. FLR.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
EL. 9'-4Y PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]
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L1 7]

N\
A\

H!I @ L7071 7]

[ ]

ar

[ ]

5

U
I D%D

L]

ar

EL. 8'-2"/ HDR. HGT.

EL. 2'-2"/ FIN. FLR.

& 4

— IX4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND

SN\ e

HEN
]
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4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF

Y
©

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EL. 2'-4" PLT. HGT.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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FRONT AND REAR

2y
A%
EL.8-2"/ HDR HGT. 4
A%
EL. 2'-2'/ FIN. FLR. -
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1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE Q6-21-22

REAR ELEVATION 'A"

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.
OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW RT1@3.17.2 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C26 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1227121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©32.7.2 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

&EL. 9'-4"/ PLT. HGT.
\F

LEL. 8'-2'/ HDR. HGT.
N 4

X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

$EL. 2'-0'/ FIN. FLR

e N
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

18'x24" PRE-FAB. NON-
FUNC. LoUv. VENT W/ X4
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IxX& TRIM
EL. 9'-4" PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-2"/ HDR. HGT.
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EL. 2'-2"/ FIN. FLR. &

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
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4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENTS

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EL.2'-4" PLT. H&GT.

2y
A%
EL.2'-2"/ HDR HGT. 4
A%
EL.0'-2'/ FIN. FLR. -
A%

REAR ELEVATION 'B'

178"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X324)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THRIVE PRODUCT]

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 22202 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first obtaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrighta in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.172 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1227121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

&EL. 9'-4"/ PLT. HGT.
4

LEL. 8'-2"/ HDR HGT.
&

IXe SMOOTH FIN. BAND

$EL. 2'-'/ EIN. FLR

ar

5

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

18'x24" PRE-FAB. NON-
FUNC. Louv. VENT W/ x4
TRIM SURROUND

B¢B 2 lo" OC.
IxX& TRIM
EL. 9'-4" PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in any mamer or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written permission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. herepy reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.72 OF
THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C20 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW

R123.121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR = REVSIONS | BY
2020 O
. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE =2
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.13 OF THE TTH Ol z 3
EDITION, FBCR. 2020 ol s Q
Q. o
'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY (0 [P 20 g ,‘é‘
BE USED A% AN ALTERNATIVE FOR Q-log] §2E3
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR WPl 2wisS
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS. FIBERGLASS SHINGLES =[%| 88 uij E%
s " &
18'X24" PRE-FAB. NON- T b £
&' HORIZ. LAP SIDING FUNC. LOUy. VENT W/ Ix4 —|ed
12 TRIM SURROUND a2l w 8
o= c N
5 = 6" HORIZ LAP SIDING &g S 9
— Ix8 TRIM 29 8 3g8
= — =] = . ool ¥ .99
g T 2 @
$EL-2-4Y/ PLT. HGT. — \ EL.9'-4" PLT. HGT. " oo 2§ « 2
‘ = ] ES -4
4EL. 80"/ HDR HGT, S| ELe-ovHDRHGT. °2l 69 E g;’\l
@q & Q=0
Q9 e
D D m | IX4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND 0] é g s ‘O’g
4" STONE CAP II @ A A A an ool zEg85
— TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS Q] <«@mbox
LI I IE I T ) mies o
RN
! T — - ) r I g 27 m
} “ gs
| EEOOOOOO O = e e 3| [ —bi
&EL. -2/ FIN.FLR. O H%E@ﬁ‘l:’l:ll:ll:l |:||:’ == EL. @ -@'/ FIN.FLR. a3 &9 %:59
¢ : S elhal B 5
w bR
STONE VENEER STONE VENEER n%( 0 W
FRONT ELEVATION 'C' 81 133
Q c3
= — of |08
1/8"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) 5 33
g
g kg =z
X s 0
=l 18y O«
ol R B <
Bl o[ef| LW
ul |22 = ac
% ST [LH_J‘
S sl O
2] 3] W=
a) mm <
| AL~
5 ERY ac
ioleel O E
Q g = Z
¥ 2 oc O
SOl W
[ = Q H:.
w (\Red IU_L.
£ o 3 >
0w c? (1]
6} T o
S 20
N O
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF Z =t
VENTS = Qs
a %
w >
s| 132
wl  fc2 (p)
FiBERGLASS eHinaLes  [5|  [22] W LU
i %E ™ oc
of 195 < | W
8l 58] =
EL.9'-4"/ PLT. HGT. NE 2 = @)
hd E] Q
ELg-ovror HaT. |7l |85 J
1 olegl B =
N O T ) o
N 9El ™
ol ~= | £
Il |]|Q ~ D:.
g|Z|s
5 2|2
0 = Ue
o = Z 5|oae  oo-o1-22
N EL. ©'-@" FIN.FLR. 22| Olos
P11 OO0 « [ecALE As NoTED
I 1 ﬁ m 0
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS | K| o “[ocan moc
o FINISH o|3]§
QEAQ ELE\/AT‘ON C ylo| & [vos 1335
I
1/8"=:1-0" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) t|© S loreer
9l =
:[5|§[04C .0
21 O] 8 .
2 oo SHEETS




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.17.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.1721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2220

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.17.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.1721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2220

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.17.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3.1721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2220

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1232.11
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.17.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©27121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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VENTS

—— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EL. 9'-4" PLT. HGT.

2y

Q@

EL.8'-@"/ HDR HGT. 4

Q@

\ EL. 2'-@"/ FIN. FLR. &

LEFT ELEVATION "B’

1/8'=1"-@" (11xI17)

1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENTS

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

l\:‘
- 12
| 7 5 FIBERGLASS SHINGLES
I
|
‘ EL.9'-4 PLT. HGT. N
A2
EL.&8-2'/ HDR HGT. 4
A\
\ EL. 2'-2"/ EIN. FLR. ¢

RIGHT ELEVATION 'B'

1/8'=1'-@" (NXx17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1232.11
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.17.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©27121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF
VENTS

—— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EL. 9'-4" PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.1.1
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, NSTALLED AW R1@3.7.2 OF
THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2022 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C926 ¢
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©31721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.7.3 OF THE TTH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW RI231.
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.72 OF
THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020 -
APPLICABLE CODES : ASTM C2¢ 4
CloeB

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2721 OF THE 7TH EDITION, FBCR
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©2.1.3 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 202@

L "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MATYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@. ABC

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mieo! PER THE FBCR 2217 &TH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE

COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED REVISIONS BY

FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH

MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION.

GEl/ METER (FIELD VERIFT)
4.) AW NEC 2014~ 210.12(A)-ALL 1A OR 204, 20V P H:'(

BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS OR - ¢ e B t

DEVICES IN DWELLING UNITS- KITCHENS, FAMILY 0 —

RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, N @

LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, °

RECREATION RMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY
AREAS, OR SIM. ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE

DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

Engineering By:

THRIVE PRODUCT]

PROTECTED BY ANY OF THE MEANS DESCRIBED IN , 040 AMP/DED \
THIS SECTION. de / L FORCAR

5.) 1AW NEC 2014- 4061, ALL I5A AND 204, 2BV f‘ GHl igéﬁiEfoc \
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER ! :

RESISTANT. £

e.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A
BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

N
N/
7\

[V

1, \

71
|
|
|
|

>
AGDO

e
}
y
N

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE

HOMES

Pk
Sciuare

YAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2211, ©6TH ED.
P2eo11

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written permission from RDC, INC.
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SHEET
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LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT
LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH
ELEC. POUWER METER

© CcoPYRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgm’ghts in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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&) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING - 5
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO / A
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION GFl/ | - 4
IS MINIMUM [8' ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S we LIGHTS _ Z Z
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. _— I <
IAW FBCR 2211, 6TH ED. b b b g _
9.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO T ‘ " o-
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM-THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL (D) |
TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 2 FEET (314MM) IN ANY 0 <
DIRECTION FROM OPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS. PER 9
FBCR 2217, 6TH ED. MI502.2 E Q
B oc
200 AMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER 2 s
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER @ 3 O
qu INSIDE PANEL g w
7 & RMX TO RNG. S _
L i >~ 10/3 TO DRYER s w
~* 1072 TO WH g
N SECONDARY A/C ¢ A/H TBD. 8
FEED BY / 2=+ 14 FOR LIGHT §
UTILITY CO. 7 AND PWR ;
GROUND NIERIOR 5
[PEQ NEC. E
L ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM S
NOTE: NTS. W @p)
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY £ 1 L]
W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELEC. CODE % =
25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES ¢ LOCAL POWER COMPANY] ELECTRICAL PLAN A,B,C i E %
178"=1"-@" (I11XI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X324) Q
ELECTRICAL LEGEND 2 =| ®
$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & JoutLET, Tv/cABLE 3 < LU
$, |THREE WAY swiTCH <« |outLET, PHONE L w S
© |ouTLET lI2-1I5 OH | INTERCOM $ $2) ac
B |out. ll-115, sPLIT WIRED || oo |cHiMES o ﬁ @ T
@ |out. 1o-15, w use A |sMOKE DETECTOR ;zg =
< |out. Io-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE 2 %
S |out. ie-15, FLR MounT. || & [PusH BUTTON 515
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-240|| © |EXHAUST FAN 0 s
O |LIGHT FIxT, CLG. MTD. -©- |Ex. FANLIGHT corBo @) DATE  oe-oi-n
O |LIGHT FIxXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL & O SCALE AS NOTED
O [LigHt FixT, recessEp  [[o=|eLEcTRICAL PANEL g R e
© |LigHT FixT, LED Bl |cEILING FAN, PREWIRE ° 8 PR RpC
F “|LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL o Jos 1335
—0o—| g (@)
=T o] e
°lO
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@.] ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mieo! PER THE FBCR 2217 &TH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2014- 212.12(A)-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN DWELLING UNITS- KITCHENS, FAMILY
RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS,
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYTS, LAUNDRY
AREAS, OR SIM. ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY ANY OF THE MEANS DESCRIBED N
THIS SECTION.

5) AW NEC 2014- 420.l, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A
BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R3214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2211, ©6TH ED.
P2e217

&.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT.
AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

9.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRTYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM-THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL
TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET (214MM) IN ANY
DIRECTION FROM OFPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS. PER
FBCR 2217, 6TH ED. MI522.2

200 AMP WP. */© ALUM. SER
BREAKER 7 TQ@@A-MAIN BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
[ 8 RiX TO RNG
: ] [~ 12/2 TO DRYER
[ 102 TO W
A/C & AM TBD.

SECONDARY
) /

FEED BY * 14 FOR LIGHT
uTILITY Co. LINTERLIOR AND PUR
GROUND

f PERNEC.  ANEL
E  ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY
W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELEC. CODE
25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES ¢ LOCAL POWER COMPANT]

GFl/ @

"

METER (FIELD VERIFY)

GFl/
we

~“PREWIRE

PENDANT
LIGHTS

)

wpdj)_@ Ba t
] | ]
@ —
N N
o)
g
O~——40 AMP/DED
AN FOR CAR
SF /;l ~Fl CHARGER-
VERIFY Loc.
I
0./ Q
o Ay
[N] Jo_L

ELECTRICAL PLAN ABC

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET l2-1I5 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, LED CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

clm(| [ [olele|z|le] e =|a |

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

_‘
S
H

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

CE[E{} [Selolofole|o|o[#|o]o]e |«

(8

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POUWER METER

1Ve"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

THRIVE PRODUCT]

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

ELECTRICAL PLAN

1335 AMAZE

THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.
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DRAUN

RDC

JoB

1235

© CcoPYRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

SHEET

o7

0

SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@.] ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mieo! PER THE FBCR 2217 &TH ED.

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE |
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED = REVSIONS | BY
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH (@)
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE )
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION. GE/ METER (FIELD VERIFY) @ z o
4. 1AU NEC 20W4- 212120 A)-ALL BA OR 204, 2oV e H:'( O 5 S8
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS OR N b ® Ba i 0oc 50 % &
DEVICES IN DWELLING UNITS- KITCHENS, FAMILY L . P — (o £2F an
BMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, N @ H 8 < §§
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, o | L -a§ dww
RECREATION RMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYTS, LAUNDRY /e ; = §0£0g
AREAS, OR SIM. ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE | oC g z
PROTECTED BY ANY OF THE MEANS DESCRIBED IN , O-——40 AMP/DED Lo T
THIS SECTION. FOR CAR !

S& / ¥orl CHARGER- ‘ = w 38
5.) 1AW NEC 2014~ 40611, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V Gl ey Lo | c 8
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER 0 ‘ | 3 2
RESISTANT. 6 5 | | % 5§§
6.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL 8LEEPING oYl Ha l %9 PR
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE AN P 9 ! eZP2aQ
WITHIN ' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE N v L 5u"’]"§ﬁ
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A SR / 1 g%m'g
BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE ; o £Egs
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL ! 2fhig g
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3 L o E S é 8
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: ! <@mdox
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B !
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N ! i
1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION E (2)

D I

Sdakt
9

YAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2211, ©6TH ED.
P2eo11

8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
15 MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S E[ 7777777777777
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT.

AW FBCR 2011, 6TH ED. b

9.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRTYER TO T ‘
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM-THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL

TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 2 FEET (314MM) IN ANY
DIRECTION FROM OFPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS. PER
FBCR 2217, 6TH ED. MI522.2

LIGHTS

200 AMP WP. */© ALUM. SER
BREAKER F?@@A:MAIN BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 :* 8 RMX TO RNG.
L 1 ~~* 10/3 TO DRYER

ELECTRICAL PLAN

>+ 1272 TO WH
([T SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. U 4{ AND PUR
RIOR
GROUND
/PERNEC  PANEL
“T ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY

TBobicAKh To () LocAL coEs ¢ Local rousm comean] ELECTRICAL PLAN ABC

ELECTRICAL LEGEND 1Ve"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET l2-1I5 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

DATE Qe-2I1-22
LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, LED CEILING FAN, PREWIRE DRAUN RBC

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL JoB 1335

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

SHEET

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POUWER METER

© CcoPYRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1@.] ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mieo! PER THE FBCR 2217 &TH ED.

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE ]
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED = REVSONS | BY
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH O
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE )
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION. METER (FIELD VERIFY) A z 2
4.) 1AW NEC 2014~ 2122 A)-ALL BA OR 204, 20V E’E/ ’E( O 5, S8
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS OR - b @ Ba 1 oc 20 % N
DEVICES IN DWELLING UNITS- KITCHENS, FAMILYT 0 W L ‘ P — a £2F ar
RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, N N @ H & < 45
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, o | w -a§ duww
RECREATION RMS, CLOSETS, HALLWATS, LAUNDRY = ; = §0£0g
AREAS, OR SIM. ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE | oc g z
PROTECTED BY ANT OF THE MEANS DESCRIBED N 5 sk O~ 40 AMP/DED Lo T
I
THIS SECTION. S& i Zﬁéﬁ;_ | = ¥ 8
5.) 1AW NEC 2014- 40611, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V VERIFT LOC | T ]
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER e [ : o 533 ) §
-——= | =
RESISTANT. / o ° ! o 558
&.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING oYl 8 ! ‘ c g TE
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE | / , RN P 9 ! eZ2asQ
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE N JoN L 5u"’]"§ﬁ
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A | g%mg
BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE ! o geg3
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL ! Sfig e g
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3 N } | [a) E S é S
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: [DZ0 ! <@idox
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, c/o-scot2B | e - !
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N [ *R ‘ Q
~

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION E (2)

D I

OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR

Sdakt
9

[
[
[}
D
[}
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE L O _
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED. o
P2eo1.1 n
[}
[}
[
[}

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

EXHAUST FAN

DATE 26-01-22

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

DRAUN RDC

LIGHT FIXT, LED CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL JoB 1335

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

SHEET

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT
LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH
ELEC. POUWER METER

© CcoPYRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING - 0
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION $OURCE TO — - / q
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION GFl/gp EREWIRE- -~ 4
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S T TwE E{EC:H]?FS _— g =
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. _— @ <
|AW FBCR 2011, &TH ED. b b b b B d
9.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO T ‘ w
BE: 5-0" MAXIMUM-THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL a ]
TERMINATE NOT LESS THAN 3 FEET (214MM) IN ANY S =
DIRECTION FROM OPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS. PER 9
FBCR 2017, 6TH ED. MI522.3 5 Q
5 oc
2 OOAME WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER. [ =
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER @ a O
FN{ INSIDE PANEL g w
7 8 RMX TO RNG. = I
n i A:* 12/3 TO DRYER s w
& *10/2 TO WH "
-y 5
[T SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD. b
FEED BY / ~* 14 FOR LIGHT Q
utiLITY co. Y AND PWR g
GROUND NIERIOR S
[ PER NEC. g
L ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM £
NOTE: NTS. w @p)
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY & m [|_|]_J|
W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELEC. CODE v =
25052(AX1) TO (8), LOCAL CODES ¢ LOCAL POUWER COMPANY] E J: E CT@’ CAJ: QL AN A,B,C lnlf E %
1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) Q
ELECTRICAL LEGEND g =| ®
SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE 2 < L
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE % IL\() >
OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM N ) ac
OUT. ll@-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES o) @ T
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&5 0"

MID-FLORIDA LUMBER (PQ1335A)

REVISIONS BY

A2
=%
B
=2

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 6TH EDITION R280&: MIN. 40%
- MAX. B2% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SFPACE
AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL

BE /202 OF VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE:1783SF. = 594SF NET
300 FREE

REQD

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:2.558F

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS

@ 85SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O'"HAGIN MODEL "$', SHINGLE:

LOMANCO T72-D - OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 17.22SF

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 198LF.2 0.087SF

VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 427,

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 587,

30'-@"
O

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

THRIVE PRODUCT]

Rk

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

S(1uare
HOMES

NOTES

. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND 1AW THE 2022 TTH
EDITION FBCR. PROVIDE ROOF VALLEY
FLASHING 1AW FBCR R©3.2

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220, TTH
EDITION R225.3
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220, TTH
EDITION R25.11

TRUSS LATOUT "A'

| A o & o < « S 4] 4 0 S s
Nl —f—
ICJ ] @ o
) ]
8] O
CcJ3
Cg5|
J
J -
a9
U1 is EYN
J7
U1 S,
[ S
AN
: ()
J1
Shi
oy ! .
cJs ! DA @
_ | Q
cJ> :
! I
21 3 | =)
%H
dl
P e
= L/
o'-8"
oo

le"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

TRUSS LAYOUT

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written permission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrighte in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 &TH EDITION R22%: MIN. 40%
- MAX. B2% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SFPACE
AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES)
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL

BE /202 OF VENTED SPACE:
TOTAL VENTED SPACE:1863SF. = 6.21SF NET
300 FREE

REQD

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2.558F
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS
@ 85SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE:
LOMANCO T12-D - OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 18.61SF

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 214LF.2 0.087SF

VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 41%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND 1AW THE 2022 TTH
EDITION FBCR. PROVIDE ROOF VALLEY
FLASHING 1AW FBCR R©3.2

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
PRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220, TTH
EDITION R3@25.2
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, 1TH
EDITION R25.11

13-
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THRIVE PRODUCT]

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Pl

Sdakt
)i

TRUSS LAYOUT

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dbtaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrightﬁ in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION R2826: MIN. 40%
- MAX. B@% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SFPACE
AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL

BE 1/20@ OF VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1783SF. = 694SF NET
300 FREE

REQD

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:255SF

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS

a 85SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O'"HAGIN MODEL "'$', 8HINGLE:

LOMANCO T12-D - OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 17.22SF

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 198LF.2 0.087SF

VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 427,

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 587

NOTES

L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND 1AW THE 2222 TTH
EDITION FBCR. PROVIDE ROOF VALLEY
FLASHING 1AW FBCR R2©3.2

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIAWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, TTH
EDITION R325.3
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
NSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, 1TH
EDITION R25.11

&5 0"

MID-FLORIDA LUMBER (PQ1335B)
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THRIVE PRODUCT]

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

TRUSS LAYOUT

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in any mamer or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written permission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. herepy reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 6TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40%
- MAX. B2% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE
AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL

BE /202 OF VENTED SPACE:
TOTAL VENTED SPACE:1863SF. = 6.21SF NET
300 FREE

REQ'D

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:2558F
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS
@ 858F. /VENT.

(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE:
LOMANCO 172-D - OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 18.61SF

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 214LF.2 0.087SF

VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 47
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597

NOTES

I TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND 1AW THE 2022 TTH
EDITION FBCR. PROVIDE ROOF VALLEY
FLASHING 1AW FBCR R©3.2

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2022, 1TH
EDITION R225.3
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, 1TH
EDITION R325.1
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THRIVE PRODUCT]|

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

TRUSS LAYOUT

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrighte in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 ©TH EDITION R2826: MIN. 40%
- MAX. B@% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SFPACE
AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL

BE 1/20@ OF VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1783SF. = 694SF NET
300 FREE

REQD

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:255SF

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS

a 85SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O'"HAGIN MODEL "'$', 8HINGLE:

LOMANCO T12-D - OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 17.22SF

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 198LF.2 0.087SF

VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 427,

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 587

NOTES

L. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND 1AW THE 2222 TTH
EDITION FBCR. PROVIDE ROOF VALLEY
FLASHING 1AW FBCR R2©3.2

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIAWTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, TTH
EDITION R325.3
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
NSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, 1TH
EDITION R25.11

&5 0"
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THRIVE PRODUCT]

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

TRUSS LAYOUT

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in any mamer or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first dotaining the express written permission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

© COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. herepy reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrighte in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2217 6TH EDITION R282%: MIN. 40%
- MAX. B2% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO
BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SFPACE
AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL

BE /200 OF VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE:1863SF. = 6.21SF NET
300 FREE

REQD

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2.558F

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3 VENTS

@ 85SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE:

LOMANCO T12-D - OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 18.61SF

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 214LF.2 0.087SF

VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 41%

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 597,

NOTES

. TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND 1AW THE 2022 TTH
EDITION FBCR. PROVIDE ROOF VALLEY
FLASHING 1Al FBCR R©32

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VYENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1.

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2220, TTH
EDITION R225.3
OR
SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020, 1TH
EDITION R25.11
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THRIVE PRODUCT]

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, COMMUNITY

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Pl

Sdakt
)i

TRUSS LAYOUT

1335 AMAZE
THRIVE SERIES

DATE 26-01-22

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first obtaining the express written pérmission from RDC, INC.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 1235

@ COPTRIGHT 2022 RDC, INC. hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copgrightﬁ in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT ABC

D" (22X324)

-

@' (IX17) /4"

78"=1'

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

COMMENTS

SHI4 THP.

GARAGE DOOR

SH25

SH25

PR. SH25

8/0OX8/2 SGD.

SH25

SH25

FRONT ENTRY
FRONT ENTRY

TYPE

SRFI2-2B/IT | 2080 FRONT DOOR

&Fle -0B/IT
8F34-18/T

SFle-0B/IT
eFle-0B/IT

&Fle -oB/IT
&Fle-2B/IT
eFle-0B/IT
eFle-0B/IT

&Flo -0B/IT
&Fle -0B/IT

LENGTH

45"

P

-4
porY]
e

T-6
94!
40
4

%'-o'
e'-6

LINTEL
NO.

L3

L4
L5
Le
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

272-0B|eF2-0B[eF e -0BRF20-0BeF24- OBjpF28 - OBJEF32 - 0B s T
LENGTH TPE | e :
eFe-1B | 6F12-1B | eFio- 1B [eF20- 1B oF24- 1B eF28-1B | eF32-1B e e oo o o e o
3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12412 1236
2'-120'(34") PRECAST | 2202 [, "1 2015 | eoss | 2o | s00s | 10412 | 1996 ere-1B/IT 8Fe-@B/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &EFle-2B/IT 8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T
3138 33711 4082 e 1315 ée30 2241
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo ars T oo T e Tonea ot s TYPE DESIGNATION
40" (48 PRECAST | 1038 |0l s |eoms | 20 | avos | was | e
' N ' tal 1213 2e51 2402 4149 4220 Bo44
408" B4V PRECAST | w8 [amp | 4em | eoss | 116 | so0s | 1041 | seee F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1823 2311 282e 232 3846
LA (64 PRE QUANTITY OF *5 AR AT
e | e T Teo oo e et oo [ 85Tiom of Lk cavTy
SOV PRECAST | @2 ["co | pues | 4144 | 54se | 4431 | 5260 | ez
&6'-6' (18") PRECAST as 1255 2121 3263 2748 3358 391 4585 8; w @ — w S /w T
285 | 2101 | 33% | 5200 | 1134 | 89% | 0220
e . 1222 | 1615 | 2385 | a4 | 2432 | 2886 | 3223 J
T-6" (OVPRECAST | 1671 ["ip0 | 615 | 2010 | 3838 | 55% | eens | o4 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF *5
9'-4" (112") PRECAST 513 ©32 242 1402 Ri2 1482 1154 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT- EEBAE AT TOP
Te2 1212 aig 2544 3402 4222 3121 s REBAR AT TOP
e Y 4232 8022 125 B 122 1328 | 1535 ,
12'-6Y26") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 2114 3132 2404 —— M‘N (‘) EEQ D
o ., 5e8 235 | 1265 | 1em4 | 2355 | 1193 | 2015 1-12" CLEAR
I1-4* <126°) PRECAST 445 598 235 1265 1854 2441 3158 4044 1 ':E
122 (144" 6T 545 | go4 | 1254 | les2 | 2014 | 10 | lsig <0y
2-o PREC 4 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 221l | 2832 | 3590 P w cMuU
34" (160" PRECAST 41 | e | oze | 1331 | 35 | 1224 | 1die g I Sl
B 262 4o | 148 | 1ole | 1438 | less | 2343 | 20 Il
40" 168") PRECAST 38! e48 ER) [ 4e2 | 1281 | e D §
B 222 455 | 100 | w05 | 1335 | ma | 283 | 2660 NS GROUT
14'-g' (") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 g
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 200 | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (I24") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 9 —* REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 22080 | 34l - OF LINTEL CAVITY
1.4 (208" NR NR NR NR | NR [ WR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | o | 4oo | 18oo | 2200 | 2000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
mE e g T t-s/a ACTUA| Peov\(:\p/i:é | !ENSX):\NTEL
PRESTRESSED ; 240 | 400 | ®o | we0 | oo | mo | 2020 2" NOMINAL WIDTH
-4 (256") NR NR NR R NR [ WR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg [ 330 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["op | 300 | 510 | o10 | 150 | eeo | o0
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R [Tp | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 350 | el %

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.

connecr. | SIMPSON usp MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1" ETA20 14-10d 1810 | 65 / %0
5 DETAL20 1B-12d x 17" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 25/ 1@
21 HI RFT:6-80ix1%,'/PLT:4-8d RTIS RFT:5-80ixI%,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: 8-8d x | 1/2" RFT: 8-8d x 11"
22 HI2S LT 880 x 112" RTle ST 8.5 0 | 585/525
23 LUs26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d JUs26 HDR: 4-1©0d/JST: 4-lod | 235 N/A
RFT / TRS: 4-8d RFT / TRS: 3-10d
24 H1 RT20 285 | 400 / N/A
PLT / $TD: I2-8d PLT / 5TD: 13-12d
26 H25 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d /PLT: 5-8d | 415 | 50/ 152
34 A34 H:4-8dxl%, '/P:4-8dixI", ' MP34 H:4-8dxlly'/P:4-8axl's' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3BF H:4-8ax1%, '/P:4-8dx1", " MPAF H:6-8dx1%, ' /P:6-8dxIV,' | 44@ | 44@ / N/A
31 MTsi2 4-10d AP 14-10d 1200 N/A
38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d 1200 N/A
BLK: (4)4"<2'%" TC. BLK: (4)4"X2'4" TC.
3 riTsHie TRUSS: (1) 100 MTuie TRUSS: (1) Iod eeo N/A
43 LSTAR 0-1od LSTAR 12-12d 205 N/A
45 eTle 14-16d ofle 14-16d 1200 N/A
41 LoTA24 18-10d LoTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A
1l MSTAZE 26-12d MSTAZe 2e-lod 235 N/A
12 MsTCes &4-ld SINKERS N/A N/A 5435 N/A
12 5P| STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 560 / 260
20 &P2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| SPT224  [8TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260
8l SPH46.8 2-10d x 1" TP46,48 2-1od x 11" 885 N/A
D) CB5Q8s 12 5DS 1/4X2" TP46,48 12-10d x 11" 3975 N/A
83 =20 (2) %' BOLTS PABX8 4-l2d 2300 285
20 ABUGG 12-16d PAUGE 12-16d 2240 N/A
3l CBSQe6 14 DS 1/4X2" PAUGE 12-16d 3/20 N/A
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-16d 2200 N/A
EB) ACe (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-16d 1815 1210
24 AC4 (MAX) 28-led PBS44 24-l6d 1815 1212
5 HT$20 20-12d HTW22 20-lod 1450 N/A
SILL: %" BOLT slLL: Jg' BOLT
28 HP8A  6TUD:(3) TaxBY,' BOLTS  "MP8A  6TUD.(3) T'XBl,' BOLTE 2 N/A
31 MTT28B 24-led MTe218 24-16d 4455 N/A
29 A35 H:4-8dxll, '/P:4-8dx1", " MPAI H:6-8dx1%, ' /P:6-8olxI\' | 440 | 44@ / N/A
121 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160X2" N/A N/A 3640 N/A
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-19d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
103 VGTRL  [32-8DS%4"X3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 3220 N/A
104 HDU8-6D%25 [1/8' BLT/20-5D% 4'x2), ] N/A N/A 5220 N/A
12 HCP2 2-1od x 1" HHCP2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 260 / N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-12d 1550 N/A
68 Ude H:8-10d/J:4-10d SUH4e H:8-led/J:4-16d 1@ N/A
18l HUS26 20-l6d THD26 H:20-l6d/:10-10d | 1550 N/A
184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-12d N/A N/A 085 N/A
HD:18-12 "X, " LAG SCR.
212 Huc4io oM. 10-1od N/A N/A 1812 N/A
BLOCK: 10-'4"XI%," TC BLOCK: 1@-'4'XI'," TC
214 HUC412 e . Bed HUS412 olST . 1o 1o 1835 N/A
215 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH210-2 |[HDR:40-16d/JST:l6-10d| 2120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-!4"XxIY" TC BLOCK: 1@-'4'XIl," TC
216 HUCs412 OIET « 1ol HUS412 TOIET « 1O-lbo 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 10-'4"X1%," TC BLOCK: 1@-%'XI%," TC
217 HUS212-2 OIET « 1ol HUS212-2 TOIET - lD-lBa 2630 N/A
H:I- ATR2: X8 TOP4FACE H:l-Yp' J-BOLT
213 MBHA412 JolaT. B0 NFM35XI12U 1Bl BOLTE 345 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3xl2 | BLK:'"e J WJST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2) 3%"¢ x &' HDR : MIN. lz'¢ 'J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 TOIST + 8-l NFM45U JOIST . (5) 1h'e BOLTS | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2) %6 x &' HDR :MIN. 1 "exJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA3EG/16 OIET + e-100 NFM3EXIBU | S s e BoLTs | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2) %'s x &' HDR :MIN. 1 "oxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAL50/16 OIST + I6-1a NFMBEXIeU | on s et BoLTs | 2452 N/A
240 HI5 R:4-10dx|", ' /P:4-10dxI", | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
24| LGT2 30-16d-sinker LuGaT2 32-10d 2000 | 1215 / 440
30 MGT (1) 24"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 [LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d| USC63  |LTL:%'BLTS/GIR: 8-lod| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4  |LTL2%'BLTS/GIR: 1&6-12d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
TRUSS: 36 SDS 1p"X3'
305 |FGTR (2-PLY)| 4 ior TITEN HD N/A N/A 2400 N/A
40! SUR/L4I4 | FACE:I8-led/JST:8-led N/A N/A 1120 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

I
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6220 psi.
d r . f = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
D - 3. f'c grout =t ggoreg
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GPAVHW minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psl.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
BRF R 8RFl4-0B | eRFig-0D)| 8RF21-0B |BRF26-0B BRF: GRe?. Field rebar per ASTM Aelb GR42 or GR&D.
NGTH TYPE| srue -
LENG 8RF6-1B | 6RFIO-1B | BRFI4-B | eRFie-IB | 8RF2-B | oRF26-B | eRF20-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A4dle grade
e . B2l | 3053 | 2282 | 3354 | 4222 | 5904 | ee80 272 low relaxation.
41-47 (52 PRECAST | 1es 1821 3412 | 4282 | 6472 | 1941 | 246 | egie || 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
46" (54') PRECAST | men |42 | 2182 | 214 [ 3600 [ 4481 | 5515 [ 6264 | | & Mortar per ASTM C210 tyoe M or 6.
1102 3412 4282 | 6412 | 1941 | 24l | @818 @ENE QAL NOTE%
' on . 832 | o2 | 550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3565 ~ o
5'-8' (68")PRECAST | s 15 | 202 | 4274 | o4z | ome | mes | es3e || - Trovide full mortar head and bed jointe.
. : Ta | Boo | eas | 224 | 2400 | 2876 | 2382 || 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
3'-10"' IOV PRECAST | 125 [ T 20m | 280 | 042 | e5i6 | 550 | a1 || 2- \rLetaltlatT?Hdof lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o ., 207 | 111 | 2933 | 2516 | 3223 | sez | 4522 structural drawinge.
©'-8' (BQPRECAST | e [~ T oo 2o | oo | a1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2' long notches at the ends
. ; Te1 | BT | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6" (" )VPRECAST | 665 [ 1, 2o00 | 5422 | eo2s | 502 1‘7.#\\1t H‘nt‘e_;‘a Z?etdoT sxceeqﬂ’l:Bé@ \./erlthql aeﬂrecgt”\'on, etxcept
. . D0 | e34 | Bz | lol | 42 | ek | Izse intels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height o meet or
98 (lle”) PRECAST | am 535 | e28 | 1491 | 2me | 2ele | 35%5 | 2815 exceed L/180.
& .Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.71/32" diameter wire stirrups are uelded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. _ 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry unite.
2.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL) | “TACT 318 andl ACT 530
TYPE &F&-IT | 8F12-1T |8Fle -IT |BF2Q-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-I1T| 8F32-IT.
LENGTH &rB-27|5F-2T |eFl6 2T [er10-2TjBr24-27 [er2a-27|era2-21) 018 | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
13l 727 | 287e | 410l | 8332 | 6862 | e | 9085 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-120"(34') PRECAST 2221 | 2021
;‘:; ;;: 33:; i‘;’: Z‘;’:‘ ;ji’f 9::; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
36" (42') PRECAST o T 0w | 2165 | 425 | 509 | eoel | 1ose | 227 | 1257 length 1s \es“s tha_n ©-1/2". .Saf‘e loads for all recessed lintels
4 (4 caor |28 | 1men [ 2832 | see0 | 4532 | 5387 [ 6245 based on &' nominal bearing.
3 B1e | 125 | 2too | 3883 | 4422 | 2264 | el | 22 [ %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
4-6' (54') PRECAST |16e@ | Ne2 | 1501 | 2251 | s00 | 4161 | 525 | 3. Sare. loads a_rei total superimposed allowable load on the
1660 | 1Mob | 2435 | 3111 | 3013 | 4688 | bace section specified.
.ar . 1393 | 484 | 20 | 041 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar.
5'-4" (64') PRECAST 505 | 525
125 | 421 | 2050 | 2670 | 3223 | 3800 | 4549 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
510" (0" PRECAST | 2o | 1857 | 1980 | 905 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | . | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 135 | 1815 | 2441 | 200 | 3583 | 487 " lintel
PR 114+ | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2168 | 5200 | 32 the precast lintel.
&' (18" PRECAST — 1 T cas | 212 | 2105 | 526 | 3132 | 127 | 887 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two * rebars in &'
o . 9% | or | 1415 | Iol4 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240 lintels only.
T-6" (OVPRECAST "oop [ 1019 | 1ee | 1807 | 2351 | 191 | 3245 | 5% |7 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
94" (12') PRECAST [221 | o | 980 | 1es | ®eo | 852 | 244 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
20| | 155 | 193 | 1550 | 1910 | 22T | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X6") PRECAST et | 4% | 198 | @2 | uel | 4se | N3l 326 | 423 &. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Tle ol | 1psa | 1289 [ | 2024 | 2388 | heiaht
o B o6r | 433 | 6% | 822 | o4 | 1309 | BB next lower height.
1'-4" (136") PRECAST = oo | son | nes | Bes | 1236 | 208 | 262 |5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. " n ~
12-0'(144") PRECAST [E2 400 | 631 | B | 0ol | 1 | B || a0 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
3! 486 sle 1209 1514 122 2080
500 342 532 626 841 291 153
134" (160" PRECAST ™. | aon | eez | wod | be1 | wa1 | et | 2% | 3% UPLIFT LATERAL
458 | sl6 | 428 | o35 | T8 | 22 | web 2RFo-IT | BRFIO-IT | BRFU-IT [ BRFle-IT | aRF22-IT | 8RF26-1T | oRF3o-IT
ot ' TYPE|
14'-0'(168") PRECAST T 56 | o2 | o922 | w4 | Bo1 | wie | 22¢ |® LENGTH BRFG-1T | BRHO-11 | BRFI4-1T | BRFB-2T | eRF2-TT | BRF6-21 | BRea0aT| O | BFTO
14'-8" (IMe") 243 | 295 459 521 124 251 220 " Y 1244 573 2413 | 3200 | 42 4261 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 | 352 | se2 | es2 | e | 4l | maz | S| 8T 4-4" (52 PRECAST 1244 B | 2332 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | o |
15'-4" (184") 228 218 430 553 | 611 20! 225 o Y 192 1527 2311 3121 3931 [ 4156 | 55T
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 19l o | el | ele | VR | 321 4-e' (547 PRECAST 132 1455 | 2240 | 3030 | 28371 | 4043 | 5ams | 200 | *°
'-4' (208") lee | 236 36l 404 | 561 | o120 | T4 o s 924+ 2 1185 | 2423 | 208% | 3089 | 4325
PRESTRESSED ) 216 | 443 | 642 | 814 21 1ze | VR | ® 5'-8" (68) PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2918 | 2003 | 4130 | 2 | @
12'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 233 | 401 | 420 | 578 | eel . , 8%+ | 138 | I142 | 2352 | 2965 | 388l | 4i%8
PRESTRESSED [ igs | 238 | 383 | 580 | 136 | 240 | leo | V% | 224 510" (10" PRECAST oo, [ iosa | 1020 | 288 | 2891 | 3aen | aioe | “©° | 4°
2'-4" (256") 145 26 278 | 3% | 433 512 520 an . 118 282 153 | 2042 | 2513 | 3101 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 2 | 336 | 411 | 35 | eo1 | wes | V| P 68" (BOVPRECAST |0 ase | 1468 | 181 | o | 303 | %8s | 22 | '
22'-2' (204") 140 80 268 343 48 493 568 " ' 688 621 1325 lBlo | 2282 | 2153 | 23221
PRESTRESSED [ 151 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | =41 || 16" (BOVPRECAST oo [ sae | bez | ez | 2225 | 2080 | am1 | 0 |
24'-0" (288") 121 5 244 312 380 441 55 o ' 533+ 433 828 123 1413 o4 | 1995
PRESTRESSED 124 e 2%2 408 538 (222 833 NR 125 -8 (ll6) PRECAST 533 521 223 1362 1128 2088 2452 e e
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 49 FIELD REBAR «*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 1th EDITION, 22202 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES @ 24'0.C.

@ EA TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. 2X ToP
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2X CRIFPLES » l6" OC.
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(SPA

R ® EA HEADER — {1
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STUD

DBL.

STUD
STUD
OR L

/.

2X STUDS @ Ie" OC.
2X PT. SOLE PLATE

@ EA STUD TO
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NS &' TO 12)

2X FULL LENGTH
S

2X HEADER
S ( 8GL. HDR.
FOR SFPAN &'
ESS, UNO. )
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m———————2'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' ———=*
WASHER- 2 22' O.C. MAX i

DETAIL

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

(3
I

172'=1"-@" (11X17)

"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE ENG. WOOD
TRUSS OR BEAM.
SEE FLOOR PLAN

(2)@@ POST TO TRUS

STRUCTURAL POST-

SEE PLAN

@ POST TO SLAB——

N
L

SR
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